

BA/1756/2019

State Vs. Gurpreet Singh.

FIR No.118 dated 16.8.2018

U/S 22 of the NDPS Act.

P.S. : Kamboj , Amritsar.

Present : Sh. Rahul Sabharwal Advocate, counsel for the applicant-accused.
Sh.Ashok Kumar, Addl.P.P for the State.

O R D E R:-

1. Heard. Police record is also perused. This bail application is on behalf of accused-applicant Gurpreet Singh who is in custody since 22.3.2019. It is alleged that 80 intoxicating tablets were recovered from the possession of the applicant-accused.
2. I have heard the learned counsel for the accused-applicant and the learned Addl.P.P for the State.
3. Keeping in view the fact that the accused-applicant is in custody since 22.3.2019 and the report from the office of Chemical Examiner has not yet been received, whereas the accused-applicant is stated to be suffering from seizure disorder for which the medical record has also been attached, interim bail is granted to him on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount, on furnishing the undertaking to appear in the Court on each and every date of hearing and he will not leave country without prior permission of this Court. He will also furnish the undertaking that if the report of

Chemical Examiner reveals that recovery allegedly effected in this case, is of commercial quantity, then the bail shall deemed to be cancelled and he will surrender within 15 days of receipt of copy of the report of the Chemical Examiner.

Accordingly, bail application stands disposed of. The bail application file be attached with the remand papers.

Pronounced in open court.

Dated : 9.4.2019

(Vinod Kumar Goyal),
Judge, Special Court, Amritsar
UID : PB0075

Typed by :
(Mohinder Pal), Stenographer Gr.I