

Reg. No. 1754/2020

Rashpal Singh Vs. State

Present: Shri Vishal Uppal Adv. for the applicant/accused.
Shri R. S. Kauldhar Addl.PP. for the State.

File taken up today being Duty Officer. Applicant/accused moved an application through counsel for adding offence under section 325 IPC in the bail application. HC Harpal Singh appeared along-with record and made a statement that offence under Section 325 IPC was added in this case on 14.03.2020. Accordingly, the aforesaid application moved by counsel for applicant/accused for adding offence under Section 325 IPC in the bail application, is allowed. Now to come upon 16.06.2020 for arguments on the bail application.

Dated: 15.06.2020.

(Sham Lal)
ASJ, Sangrur. (D)
UID No. PB0123.

Shama stenographer II