

CNR No: PBFZC00045872024

CIS No: BA-1758-2024

Pardeep Kumar Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB

Present: Sh.Shekhar Dhawan, Advocate counsel for the applicant.

Bail application has been received by way of entrustment. Report of Ahlmad seen vide which it has been reported that no bail application of applicant is pending or decided by the Hon'ble High Court or any of the Court. This is first bail application. In view of such reports, bail application be registered. Now notice of this bail application be issued to the State for 12.09.2024. Police record be also called for that date.

Date of Order: 07.09.2024

*Akhil(Stenographer Gr.III)*

(Tarntaran Singh Bindra)

Additional Sessions Judge, Fazilka

UID NO . PB00199